XL-AK400-01 Rev. B 1
ADL SERIES
ADL Series
Drive-Axle Air-Ride Suspension
Maintenance and Parts List Manual
MAINTENANCE
AND PARTS LIST
2 XL-AK400-01 Rev. B

Parts List Number ____________________________
Serial Number ________________________________
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
AIR DRIVE
NO. OF AXLES
1 - SINGLE
RATED CAPACITY
(X 1,000 LBS.)
RIDE HEIGHT (INCHES)
ADL - 1 20 - 7
IMPORTANT: This manual applies to the ADL suspension
series and for special orders of the same.
It is very important to determine your
specific model number, serial number, and
parts list number. Record those numbers
on this page, and refer to them when
obtaining information or replacement parts.
Single Axle:
ADL-120
ADL-123
Serial Number Tag
FIGURE 2
Disc Brake Compatible Beams
Disc brake compatible beams are shown in FIGURE 3 and
are used in selected illustrations throughout the manual.
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
HHOOLLLLAANNDD UUSSAA,, IINNCC..
PA
RT
 N
O
.
93
8
00
 2
69
MMAANNUUFFAACCTTUURREEDD UUNNDDEERR OONNEE OORR MMOORREE OOFF TTHHEE FFOOLLLLOOWWIINNGG UU..SS.. PPAATTEENNTTSS::
55,,663399,,111100 55,,558888,,666655 44,,559955,,221166 44,,661155,,553399 55,,335544,,009911
55,,339933,,009966 55,,008888,,776633 55,,008833,,881122 55,,220033,,558855 55,,447700,,009966
55,,220011,,889988 55,,228888,,110000 66,,224411,,226666 55,,992244,,771122 44,,883388,,557788
66,,007733,,994466 66,,006622,,557788 66,,111166,,662266 66,,332288,,332222 44,,883388,,556666
66,,339988,,223366 44,,887711,,118888
SERIAL NO.
XX,XXX LBS.
8-digit number
CAPACITY  (LBS)
ADL-120-7
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
8-digit number
DISC BRAKE COMPATIBLE SUSPENSION
Disc Brake Compatible Equalizing Beams
FIGURE 3
xxxxxx
xxxx
xxxx
xxxx
xxxx
xx
DISC BRAKE COMPATIBLE
EQUALIZING BEAM
XL-AK400-01 Rev. B 5
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
ADL TORQUE
SPECIFICATIONS*
SIZE ITEM FT. LBS NM
1/2˝ and 3/4˝ Air Spring Nuts 30-35 41-48
5/8˝ Control Rod Adj. Nut 85-95 115-129